N N

B &

104929 104931
I F
R CURR B

THIS DESICN DESCRIBES A PAOPRIETARY ITEM
AND 1S THE PAOPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE OOPIED OA USE
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

PN 0.

%€ DETAIL 4

SEE TAME ¢
$6€ CETAIL A

st
CETAIL A

$EE TAXE |
SEE QEMAIL A

S8 TAME | ]

SEE TARE | ~——enq

REVISIONS | oATE |8y
0. iC-7587
A e-38 s3] P90
§ 1] #JD
C A2, oo
[1] 4C-2785 [ FI0]
FAY TOZALE AS3Y, 1970

GS21T— [FITTIIG, TRAE BARD 24 H X 172 iPY
P0G 1757 BRASS

08 WATER VALVE ASSY, NEW COHV, Sn#. |

WASHER, 1OCK 1/4° S,

194196

Tla

AR

Al“.']i'.ﬂ:l‘

RALLATRELLC L L
PEDESTAL, WELOMENT HYNGE LEFT

FITTING, HOSE 174 H X 1/4 H X 1/4 VY]
17X 4

171G

93 T 0]
G, 7 L 90"
NT-80 174° ¥ 1/2° 1 10 1]

T
HOSE,
' X378 X 3T
, STLTOONE ' X 5787 16
. 137877
HOSE, SiLB X X6
[Ty HOSE, LTHED, WAX 00 1.125°

STEAM, TTLEY ASSEVBLY

SCAEW, HEX HEAD 174-20 X /4"
HEX 174-20 575

| RASHER, LOCK 174" S/

WASHER, FIAT 1/4 X _5/8 X_.085
YASHER, FLAT /8 X 7/8 X _1/16
CLOSURE, THERVAL OPENING

STENM SUPPLY A COWVECTION

SCAEW, TRUSS HEAD 6-32 X 312, $/3

TIMER_ASSEMLY, CONVECTICN

R S LIRS oL LAUL L S

NUT, ELASTIC LOCK #10-24

WASHER |/4° INTERNAL, TOOTH
ACORH_1/4-

RAACK, PAM SLIDE 20°

SEALANT, RTY
PIN, RACK

| WASHER, FLAT §/18 X 3/4 X 080 S/S
WASHER, LOCK MED. PAVIERN 5/18 S/§
AING, SNAP S/§

HI

CONYECTIOH_BODY WELDMENT 18,
Q00R ASSY, H.L. WAOQ0 W/ACTUATOR

ASSY, H.L. A0
INNER ASSEMBLY

W/ACTY)
OUTER ASSEMBLY, H.L.

| DESCATPYICH

[a.nmr;--n-»

|
104932 {ELECTAONIC OPTION)

1TEM 59 {MOISTURE SHIELDY

TIMER OPTIONS - DETAIL A ELECTRONIC OPTION ONLY

TOLERAKCES
1EX19T 48 20T

CLEVELAND RANGE INC,

1333 €asl 1791h St. Clevaland, Ohio 44110-2574

DECTMAL

£ N/A
ANGACA

£ N/A

rm (i DUTCHAN ‘[m (]

CONVECTION H.t.. FINAL ASSEMBLY
PRODUCTION, ALL OPTIONS

X

DRAWENG HO. REY.

C - 105509 0







NOTES : 1.1 USE LOCTITE 4222 - LOW STRENGTH (0104146} ON 11EM 4
A\ 2.9 USE ATV 11000331 ON ITEM 6
A 3.) ORIENT LONGER SIDE OF ITEM 5 TOWARD HANDLE
A 4.1 WHEN NVEPLATE 15 REQUIRED:

ATTACH AT ASSEMBLY.,  DRILL HOLES FOR NAMEPLATE AND
MOUNT P/NS 105901 AND 104987 UNDER DOOR LATCH.

P 2| 103641 ] BUSHING, BROWZE
6 14 19357 RIVEY, 1/8° DIk, FLUSH BREAK, §/5
5 12 102228 | SPRING, DOOR
SEE NI 14679 NUT, #10-24 ACORN, §/5
NOTE | 3 |4 101655 | WASHER, #10 FLAT, $/5
2 1 103643 | LATCH, DOOR -~ PADOLE TYPE
| | 103527 CQUTER DOOR WELOWENT, H.L.
1TEM | OTY.] PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERAKCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1DRIT A2 20m01 1333 Eaet 179th §t. Clavelund, Ohio 44110-2574
[ECIAL [ SCALE CRAWN APPROVED BY
+N/A /8= DJTQMAN l
AR TIILE DOOR, QUTER Assmu
THis pesion ocsc:ws&ugo;mmnv ITEM £t N/A SC 3.1 CONVECTION,
! ED OR USED DATE REV.
'7'%}%’1‘}'«5’&33&1:}8: LEVELAD S : K 02-28- 9 115502 F

LEY, REVIS1ONS DATE | BY

B [ NOTE 3 s UPDAIED AS 1TEM 8 CALLOUT N04-01-81 pup
PER €.0, oC-1908

C | NOTE 2 RevISED, VAS FTEM 7 CALLOUT  K3-19-02 PO
PER E.0. 1C-1908

D | P/NS 105901 & 104987 AOCED 08-22-93 IO
PER E.0. 1C-2441 R2

E [ PAIS 105901 & 104987 AEF, ONLY 10593 PO
PER E.0. 1C-244] )

F | P/NS 105901 & |04987 REMOVED 12-13-83 PO
PER €.0. #C-2441



gf47826
Text Box
115502


SEE
DETAIL A-A

RTV APPLIED -
ARDLND SOUARE
TYP, 4-PLACES

A

OETAIL A-A

THIS OESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY T1TEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DRAWING IS NOT 10 BE COPIED OR USED
NITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET, REVISIONS | oate |8y
A | REVISED PER E.O. 1C-1872 A5 2-28-91 | pag}
REVISED PER E.0. ¥C-1872 R? 5-13-91 | P}
C REVISED PER E.0. #C-1993 8-05-91 | P
8 AR 00932 | SEALANT, RV
{ 2 9923 | PIN GQUIDE, INNFR DOOR
6 4 4665 | NUT, HEX LOCK 1/4-20
5 100745 | INNER DOOR WELDMENT
4 07138 | DOOR GASKET
3 06214 | INNER GASKET RETAINER
2 | 66595 | GASKET RETAINER PLATE
] 4 104719 TBOLT, CARRTAGE 1/74-20 X 1.000"
ITEM] QTY. | PART NO. OESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES
MERMEES | CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1333 East 1781h S1. Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574 ]
OECIMAL SCALE ORAWN BY APPROVED B!
+ N/A v I P.J.0. | ' vn.s.
e ] e DOOR, INNER ASS'Y.
£ N/A SC 3.1 CONV. (NEW STYLE MODEL C)
NATE DRAYING NO. REV.
K 02-28-91 8- 104101 C




LET REVISIONS DATE | BY
04-06-92| PJD

HCOLES ADOED TO LABEL
P/N 105690 WAS 103720
EO 1C-2182

B | 105630 COLOR/ARTWORK CHANGE | 08-21~93] PJD)
PER E.0. ¢C-2503 & C-2424

INDICATOR ON PANEL AND
KNOB_MUST LINE UP,
s e

iy, I
AN ,
|
|

FRONT
VIEW

13 2 19201 SCAEW 5-40 X ,250 PAN HD. $LTD. &%
12 | U892 [WIT, 10-20 ELASTIC LOCK, STERL PLID
U 3 b | 2078 [TIMER, 60 MIN. MECHNICAL SWITOHING
| 10 |3 | 20320 [TEMINAL, #10 AING / .28 WALE TAB
! 93 === | INOLUDED IN 1TEM 10
8 11 | 41350 JeuzzEn ASSELY WITH TERG LS
r 101873 I, 1/4-20 mLasTIC Look
] 1 20477 TIVEA, SOLID STATE, 3 SECOND DELAY
S ] 14818 NIT, HEX, 1/4-20 S/%
4 ] 104958 PANEL, TIMEN ~ CONY, MECHANICAL
AAl 3 105690 [LABEL, PANEL - MECH. TIMER CONY.
2 [ 19992 | SWITCH, MOCKEN. COMPT, BYPASS
) [t 11307 [1on8, TiveR
w. [ar, | rant 1o. DESCAIPTION
I'::‘:‘g‘ CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
1333 €aot 17010 81, Clavaland, Ohte 44110-287¢
TR A oUTCHAN 0.
TG ' TIMER ASSEMBLY - BACK MOMTED
DESCAIBES A PROPATETANY 1TEM t WA CONVECTION STEAVER NECHANICAL
ACPEATY OF CLEVELARD AAMGE, - A
SR TOHE, (COPIED OB LSED o | op-1-91 - 104929 8




LET. REVISIONS DATE | BY
PRODUCTION RELEASE PER E 0. #C-580R3 MM 16

e

PICTORIAL UPDATE: ITEM 12, PN 20815, QTY 1 GHH | TW
WAS PIN 20316, QTY 1, PER ECRO8-1T0 -

| INDICATOR ON PANEL AND
—~ | KNOB MUST UNE UP.

ASSEMBLED VIEW
(8) AFTER SEPTEMBER 2004

300320 Harness assy.

X
N

s ‘TERM, PIGGYBACK, SEMHINSUL, 132 x 14 TAB, 22155 ANG
25 ‘TERMINAL, FEMALE, FLLL INSUL, 172 x 14 TAB, 2218 AWG
14672 NUT, HEX, LOCK, #10-52
41350 BUZZER
104224 SWITCH, DFOT
T TIMER, +5ECOND
101873 NUT, HEX, LOCK, 114-20
NUT, HEX, 114-20
110661 KNOB, TIMER:
110158 ‘TINER, MOTOR DRIVEN W/ MTG NUT
111314 LABEL, CONTROL, MECHANICAL, CONVECTION
110812 (CONTROL PANEL WELDMENT
PARTHO. CESCRETION
CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
1333 Enst 176th St Cleveland, Ohio 44110.2674
THIS DESON DESCRIBES & PROPRIE TANY TEM SAD B "HE PROPENCTY OF CLEVELAND IAMGE.

= N 1R P O R N
3———_—_—_—_——
E

EXPLODED VIEW o | ] e B 50104
CEcAAL ™ CONTROL PANEL ASSY, MECHANICAL
NA CONVECTION W/MOTORIZED TIMER
ANGULAR SOE | DRANNG NO. SHEET 1 OF1 REV
NA C ‘ 300321



gf47826
Text Box
AFTER SEPTEMBER 2004

gf47826
Text Box
300320 Harness assy.


LET REVISIONS DATE | Y
A | HOLES ADDED TO LABEL 04-08-92] PJO
PAN 105689 WAS 104478 °
€0 #C-2182
B [ 105689 OCLOR/ARTWORK CHANGE 09-21-93] PJID]
PER E.0. #C-2503 & C-2424
FRONT
VIEW
8 2 . 101853 WASHER, FLAT »10 8/3 ‘
14 2 14852 NUT, HEX 10-24 ELASTIC LOOX
] 2 104223 NUT, HEX 6-32 ELASTIC LOOK
s |1 104300 | TAANSFORMER, ASSEVBLY
YELLOW Wi RES 4 ' 104224} SWITOH, MOCKEN. $POT MATTE FINISH
AAl 105809 |LABEL, CONT, PAREL, NOG - CONY.
211 104704 [ PANEL, WELDVENT ELECTACHIC
11 104389 I TIMEN, ASSEMBLY - NOC
N0, {TY. { PANY 1O, DESCAIPTION
]x',“”“' CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
e 1389 Eask 1910 $1. Clevatand, Ohle H110-2874
@IW
t WA 2 oUTCHAN 0.8,
(TR0 " TIVER ASSEWBLY ~ BACK HONTED
%s’%c%?«'m”sggs&t\ PROPRIETARY JTEM t KA CONVECTION STEAMER ELECTRIC
s ¢ ; FEY.
AITHo0T DA AL S L Eo AR e | opeire0r C-104930 8




U.L. AND C.S.A.
APPROVED

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE OOPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET, REVISIONS DATE. | BY
A__[PICTORIAL CHANGE PER E.0. #2591 RI[5-06-94 pJp
3 [ T [ 20351 TERMINAL, SLIP ON FEMALE
2 | 1 | 20370 TERMINAL, SLI1P ON. MALE
] 1 T0688] FUSE AND HOLDER ASSEMBLY
| TEM | QTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPT ION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(EXCEPT AS OTED) | 1333 East |791h Si. Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
ANGULAR ] TITLE FUSE AND HOLDER WIRE ASSY.
i NCC TIMER RETROFIT

CK

DATE
05-06~-94

DRAWING NO. -

REV,

A - 106870 A




2-27/64" —nn
! b (ot
27/32" i .
DIA - - - - oo S
| (.
~>J27/32” a

APPROVED SOURCE :

CONSOL IDATED ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTORS, INC,

7444 TYLER BLVD., MENTOR, OHIO 44060
PHONE (216) 946-8850

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM
AND 18 THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET.

BUSSMAN HLR
FUSE HOLDER

BUSSMAN GLR 2 AMP

NON~DELAY FUSE

REVISIONS DATE |BY
GUIDE *1ZLT2  U.L,
FILE #B14853 U,L.
CLASS #6225-01 C.S.A.
FILE #47235 C.S.A.
GUIDE #JDYX U.

CLASS #1422-01 C.

L.
FILE ®*E19180 U.L,
S
FILE #53787 S.

A
C.S.A,

PART NO. |

[|TEM T QTY. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(EXCEPT AS NOTED) | 1933 £, I79th S1. Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
DEC IMAL SCALE DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
030 21 DUTCHMAN -

ANGULAR ] TITLE FUSE AND HOLDER ASSY.
£ NCC TIMER RETROFIT
DATE DRAWING NO, REY,
CK 05-06-94 A - 10688] -




LET. REVISIONS DATE |BY

A [HOLES ADDED TO LABEL, P/N 04/06/92 pJD
105692 WAS 103719, EO C-2182,

8 |UPDATED PICTORIALLY PER E.O. 109/13/9d N T
$C-2429 & $C-2495 & 3C-2503

10ICATOR (4 PAEL BO
X0 T LI WP, ,

7 ] 11307 KNOB, TIMER
8 2 19201 SCREW, 5-40 X .250, PAN HD
5 ] 102394 TIMER, 60 MIN., INDICATING
A 4 2 102533 BLOCK, CONTACT
3 | 102534 SWITCH, SELECTOR
AAl 2 | 105692 LABEL, OONTROL PANEL, ON/OFF
| | 104981 | PANEL WELDMENT, ON/OFF CONTROI]
ITEM |QTY, | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(EXEPT M MOTEDY | 1333 East 179th SE. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECTMAL SCALE DAAWN BY lAPPnOVED BY
+ N/A 3/8=} DUTCHMAN BEOFORD
AR 1T TMER ASSEMBLY,
THIS ge$|€NPoesgg}$ngAc€g%y\%AaxNgm + N/A ON/OFF CONTROL W/ INDICATING TIMER
AND IS THE PROP )
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT 7O BE COPIED OR USED DATE DRAWING NO. REV.
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. CK 09-19-91 B - 104931 | 8




LET HEVISICNS DATE | BY
A | HOLES ADDED TO LA 04-08~92] PJD,
E(/)N |03895 WAS l037|8

B | 105891 COLOR/ARTWORK CHARGE & 109-21-53 PJO
104981 HOLE PLACEMENT REVISED
PER £.0. 1C~2503 & C-2424

4

P
&7

2,

Y

1 1102534 [ SWITCH, SELECTOR

: ®/cu;_m PhEL BEFORE 7
APRLYING OVERLAY _ 3| 21102533 | BLOCK, OONTACT
Al? 048 ANEL, OONV., ON/OF
AA 05691 | TABEL, PANEL, ON/OFF
Y [ PART® DESCRIPTION
ﬁt"ﬁ' CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1333 Eond 17000 81, Clavsland, Ohle ¢4110-2574¢
t WA &3 DUTCHUAN 0.3,
TR0N ] " T1vER ASSEVELY - BACK NOUNTED
DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM t WA CONVECTION STEAVER, ON/OFF
M e . V:
YITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RARGE > 09-19-91 C—l04932 8




LET. REVISIONS DATE | BY

A |SEE E.O. #C-2689 09-15-94 PJD

NOTES:;

1) ITEM 2 (P/N 05236) AND ITEM 1 (P/N 105277)
TO BE ROTATED TO AN ANGLE THAT WILL MATCH
THE OTHER SPRAY NOZZLES OR MEET A MATING
HOSE FITTING.

104009 FITTING, ASSY, STEAM SUPPLY
104082 GASKET, STEAM INJECTOR
104232 WASHER, FLAT S/S

A/R | 00934 SEALANT, RECTORSEAL
I
I
I
I

104081 NUT, JAM 5/8-18, BRASS
2 I 105236 ELBOW, 1/4” X 90°, BRASS
l I 105277 FITTING, HOSE 3/8 H X 1/4 MPT

TYPICAL APPLICATION ITEM | QTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
' TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.

(EXCEPT AS NOTED) | 1393 £. 4 [79th St. Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574

DECIMAL SCALE | DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
+ 030 1/2 DUTCHMAN THOMPSON

“ANGULAR | TITLE SPRAY NOZZLE ASSY. (3/8° HOSE]

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |TEM £ ] CONYECTION AND CONVECTION PRO,
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE. — | STEAMCRAFT POWER 10 AND D.C. |0

- THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED DATE DRAWING NO. .
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE . CK 12-14-92 A - 106230 A




NOTE: TOLERANCES ARE NON-ACCUMULATIVE

I [ 0.156 TYpP.

0.531
l I

. 90.125
0.839 r BEAD

— 0.800 TYpP,
3 PLACES

I
0.531 r—
0.156 e
0.188 R
i
0.187 I |
I
2.000 |
l | 5
| e -
R B :

APPROVED SOURCE:

& 1.) ROYAL PLASTIC

MATERIAL SUPPLIER: FERRO CORP.
FORMULATION 1.D. APP40GR17NA
NSF DCC FD04593-001

THIS DESIGH DESCRIBES A # MTB! RO 15 THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAMD RANGE.
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT 10 BE « R USED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RARGE

—J l——04187

4.266

5.395

pe——— 9 EQUAL SPACES ——-sf
© 0.400 = 3.600

8 EQUAL SPACES ———wf
@ 0.400 = 3,200

e

-~ QDD O DD D D 4
YOO DDDD D DI
OO DO DD DD |

T

LT

RPN

|
i @ Q}@f}} @$¢7$$$ Q;f {B@Q}Q} & >
TP, 2 plest N
l—1.198 1.900

Ler. REVISIONS DAIE

RIVISED/REORANN DEVELOPED WEW €0 fc-1889 | 02/08/91

BY 0BROUND SLOTS £0 fC- 1929

CHANGED BACK T0 187 DIA_HOLES & MATERIL 03/24/93

[
D__| REVISED/REDRAKN .187 DA KOLES REPLACEY 04/30/9t
4

CHANGED 10 TALC FILED POLYPROPLENE -

- | PR €0 JC-2009 R

F__| ADDED APPROVED' SOURCE PER £O JC-2853 01/31/95

MATERIAL: TALC FILLED POLYPROPYLENE
NOMINAL THICKNESS: 0.062 [N.
COLOR: NATURAL

| oov [ mew | oescAwnon
Toumees CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
O & ) 1333 Eost 1200 St Cleselend, OHo 44110-2574
“ﬁ)ao e Iumn NT J»mmn
e |™  SCREEN, DRAIN CO'  ENT,
Hi MOLDED PLA
[33 ORAWNG W) I "
AC 12/18/07 r£_ ra%0a -




ASSEMBLED UNIT

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM
AND 1S5 THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET.]

REVISIONS | DATE [BY

PRODUCT ION

mm

5T 154535 . .
T2 09593 SHING, FEX, 378 X 173, BRASS
3|0 14304 NIPPLE, 174 X CLOSE, VELLOW BRASS
2 | T 22218 VALVE, SOLENOTD
] | 105786 | FTING, HOSEBARB, 174WT X 1/4H, 80°

ITEM [QTY. | PART NO, DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
VEXCERT AS WTED) | 1393 £a41 179th St Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
DECIMAL SCALE DRAWN BY IAPPROVED BY
+ 030 5/ Dutchman
ARG 1T wATER VALVE ASSEMBLY
£ CONVECT ION

DATE DRAWING NO, REV.
CK 02-23-94 B - 106831 | -




| LET] REVISIONS '] DATE | BY

ASSEMBLED UNIT

PRODUCT ION

8 1A/R]00939 TSEALANT, REGTORSEAL

L S

ET 1/4° X 90,
5 20199 |TEE, [/4° BRASS
105699 [FITTING, FLOK RESTRICTOR, 3/8 X_i/4

3 22224 IVALVE, STEAM SOLENOID 1-80 PS]

2 4427 _INIPPLE, 3/8 X CLOSE, BRASS

| 00676 [TEE, 1/2 X 3/8 X 172, BRASS
I TEM | QTY.[ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(EXCEPT AS NOTED}

1333 East 179th St. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574

DECTMAL SCALE l DRAWN BY IAPPROVED BY
+ NA 172 Dulchman

ANGULAR ] TITLE STEAM, INLET ASSEMBLY

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY 1TEM + NA CONVECT ION

AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE OOPIED OR USED DATE DRAWING NO. REV.
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. CK 02-23-94 B - 106830 | -




THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM
AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

ASSEMBLED UNIT

LET.

REVISIONS DATE |BY

A | P/N 105787 WAS 06192  102-25-94 PJD
PER £.0. #C-2579
8 | A/R ] 101051 NEVER-SEEZ
7 | 1 {70732 TUBE, COPPER, DRAIN VENT
6 | | |06233 FITTING, COMP. 3/8 T X 1/8 90°
5 | 1 [105787 | FITTING 174 H X 1/8 MPT 90°
4 | 1 06230 FITTING, COMPARTMENT DRAIN
3 | 1 [14555 NOZZLE, SPRAY, 1/8 FULL JET
2 | 1 {02139 BEND, “Y" BLACK
] I |565191 | FITTING, HOSE 1" W/ 1/8° HOLE
TTEM | QTY.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND BANGE INC.
UEXCEPT AS ROTEDY | 1333 East 179th St. Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
[fcml. SCA‘L/ET:' i IDRAWN B 10 IAPPROVEO 8Y
i | T'TLE DRAIN ASSEMBLY, CONVECTION
+ N/A UPPER OOMPARTMENT
DATE DRAWING NO, AEV.
CK 11-01-93 B - 106473 | A




ASSEMBLED UNIT

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY |ITEM
AND 1S THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

LET.

REYISIONS DATE |BY

PER E.O,

P/N 105787 WAS 06192 02-25-94PJD

#C-2579

9 [A/R[101051 | NEVER-SEEZ
8 | 1 [70732 FITTING, HOSE 3/8 H X 1/8 MPT, 90"
7 | 1 [06233 FITTING, COMP. 3/8 T X 1/8 90°
A 6 | | |105787 | FITTING 174 H X 1/8 MPT 90°
5 | 1 [o6230 FITTING, COMPARTMENT DRAIN
4| 1 |14555 NOZZLE, SPRAY, 1/8° FULL JET
3 | 1 lo2139 BEND, °Y” BLACK
2 | 1 [05227 ELBOW, STREET 1” X 45° BLACK
|| 1 |565191 | FITTING, HOSE 1° W/ 1/8" HOLE
TTEM | QTY.| PART 1O, DESCRIPTTON
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
(YT AL ITED! | 1333 East 1791h S1. Claveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
ZEC&L SCAIL/E2.:|_ ' DRAWN BY PID IAPmow:o BY
AGIEAR 1 TI™E  pRAIN ASSEMBLY. CONVECT|ON
s NA LOWER OOMPARTMENT
DATE DRAWING NO, REV.
CK 11-01-93 B - 1084731 | A




[ [Er | REVISIONS [ oate laY
+0.008
-0.024
be— 0.339
+0.008
— 0.157 +0.003
0.4& 0.287 lf 1000
}\ ~ 0.033
$0.598 1.260 | $0.728
| J[ﬂ“ f
FULL OPEN DIA, (MIN.)
+0.008
ROTOR CLAMP NO. Tk 0.300
-J +0.012
- 0.591
APPROVED SOURCE : SPECIFICATIONS
ALEXANDER SALES MATERIAL = CHROME VANADIUM STEEL SAE 6150
ROTOR CLIP P/N = #CTB-17 ST DB (DIN 17222, JIS G 4802)
FINISH = DORRIFLAKE BLACK
COLOR = BLACK
| oon | oo | DESCRIPIION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INGC,
(X0 45 poreo) 1333 East 1791h St. Clevelond, Ghio 44110-2574
DECIHAL sue DRAWN BY APPROVED BY
£030 [ 1 | PID |
ANGUAR CLAMP, HOSE (5/8" 0.D. HOSE)
+1 METAL TENSION BAND
OATE DRAWING NO. | REV
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE. AP s fed tas N anmana
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLFVFIAND RANGF



250 TAB
TERMINALS
NOTE:

STRAIGHTEN TABS
TO ALLOW FOR
APPROVED SOURCE SOCKET WRENCH.

1. PROTECTIVE CONTROLS INC.
MODEL NO. 5100-002-181
U.L. FILE NO. E 36687
C.S.A FILE NO. LR 25561

2. FENWAL INCORPORATED
MODEL NO. 08-809004-001
U.L. FILE NO. E18974C
C.SAA. FILE NO. LR7378-111

THIS DESIGN DFSCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWIN NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE

& 1.188 REF.’] l«/ |
O.688J\ E@MEJ $0.563

LET. B REVISIONS DATE BY

A | ADDED APPROVED SOURCE NO. 2 120578 | 0K
1) WAS MODEL NO. 5020-2-1]

9| 2) 40060 T0 APPROVED SOURCE M. 0-06-81 | FeF
WAS WODEL NO. 08-810211-045 REVISED

© 1 PR £on fr017 1-16-85 | M
REF: FENWAL INC,

P A0 CSA FLE No. PER £CO 1200 9-30-87 ) P

— | REDRAWN (ACAD), NO CHANGE 10-21-95 | CCAD

3/8 NPT

SPECIFICATIONS:

CLOSE ON RISE~ 193+ 5°F
OPEN~ 173+ 7°F

UL APPROVED

ITEM I ary

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

TOLERANCES
(EXCEPT AS NOTED)

CLEVELAND RANGE ING,

1333 East 179th St. Clevelond, Ohio 44110~2574

DEE)II-MAL~ SCALE 1=9 DRAWN 8Y TKB APPROVED BY
_ TITLE
ANGULAR
+1° THERMAL SWITCH
DATE DRAWING NO, REV
AC D

5-29-74 A= 19972




LET, REVISIONS DATE BY
A | REDESIGNED PER EQ €-2579R1. 7-18-94 | E)K
] ]
N/ \J
| 1500 0.500
2.500
MATERIAL: 304 STAINLESS STEEL WIRE
11 GAGE (.120)
AR EET OESCRPION
TOLERAKCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(BCEPT X o) 1333 Eost 1791h St. Clevelond, Ohio 44110-2574
DECHAL SOME ORAW 67 APPROVED BY
£125 | 1=t | EX I
RHGULR BRACKET, WIRE
it CONDENSER SOL.
DATE ORAWING NO, REV
THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE, AC 10-20-92 B— 106159 A

THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE




NOTES:

1. ALL BEND RADI ARE .25 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

THIS DESIGN DESC
THIS DRAWING 1S K

\ A 2.312

2.312

PROPRIETARY ITEM AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
6E COPIED OR USED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE

25"
= r— 1.017
}
0.742 / \ [
——i 1.500
. i
F—1.438 -—'J
R0.563

[ ] REVISIONS [ oowe [or

MATERIAL:
WIRE, STAINLESS STEEL, 304
3/16 DIA WIRE
IR ETN DESCRIPTION
TOLERAKCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
(bt s W) 1333 Eost 179th St Clevelond, Ohio 44110-2574
DECINAL SCALE ORAWN BY APPROVED BY
Fojp [ et | JPB |
MGUUR BRACKET, WIRE, VALVE SUPPORT
1
W DRAWING NO, REY
AC 1/10/94 . B- 108752 ~




SEE NOTE 4 /

REF .
!
\
REF . @«JT
\

o

&
'

—

~ SEE NOTE 2

NOTES:

1.) BREATHER ASSY
1108230} ONE

3.) CHECK VALVE - §
TOWARD HOSE BARI

4.0 ITEM 5 (P/N 20199)
TO AN

LET,

REVISIONS DATE | BY

A | SEE E.0. 1C-2785 12-16-94 PJD)

. 1107059) TO REPLACE ONE SPRAY NOZZLE ASSY.
PLACE PER CAVITY ON ALL CONVECTION,
POWER 10 AND DIRECT CONNECT 10 UNITS.

2.1 8" HOSE 1S TO BE_SECURED WITH NYLON CABLE TO THE HOSE
OF THE SPRAY NOZZLE ASSY. DIRECTLY ABOVE THE NEW ASSY.

Am WHICH READS "VAC® MUST FACE DOWN

AND ITEM 14 (P/N 1052171 YO BE ROTATED

1
THAT WILL MATCH THE OTHER SPRAY NOZZLES

ANGLE
OR MEET A MATING HOSE FITTING

SEE_INSTRUCTIONAL DRAWING 280ALCI-260ALC3 FOR INSTALLATION
C R 10 AND

OF THIS ASSEMBLY INTO THE CONVECTION, POWE
DIRECT CONNECT STEAMER UNITS,

REF. REF, ~[14 - 105277 FITTING, 3/8 HOSE X 1./4 NPT
13 |7 [ 20451 TIE, NYLON CABLE
A 12 [T 7043790500 HOSE, SILICONE 1/4 1D X 172 00 X5
11 _["1T7]7107032_ | CHECK VALVE, PLASTIC DIAPHRAGM
AN 10 | T 1043790300] HOSE, SILICONE 1/4 1D X 173 00 ¥ 3
~ REF. 9 7371714883 | CLAMP, HOSE. WYLON
REF. -[ & | - [ 05238 ELBOW, 1/4 X 90°, BAASS
7T [ Taan NIPPLE, 174 X 1.5, BRAGS
SEE NOT 6 | 1 | 104381 | FITTING, 1/4 HOSE X 1/4 WPT
s |1 1 %0180 TEE, i/4 BAASS
4| - 17104081 __| NOT, WEX JAM 5/8-18 BRASS
REF 3 | = 104232 | WASHER, FLAT /8
' 2 | - ]"104082 | GASKET, STEAM INJECTOR
I | = | 104009 | FITTING ASSY.. STEAM SUPPLY
TTEM | OTY] PART MO, DESCRIPT ION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1OKEY 48 3ora) 1333 Eand 17910 SY. Clavelond, Ohio 44110-2574
[ DECTIAL SCALE DRAWN 8Y BY
£N/A 3/16z) DUTCHAAN ]m'mm
ARUGE "™ BREATHER/SPRAY NOZZLE ASSY. (3/8° HOSE)
THIS DESIGN DESCAIBES A PK)FRIETARY 1TEM 1 N/A CONYECTION, POWER 10 AND D.C. 10
TS, DA 75 JoY o GE™eup 9y e OATE BRAWING 10, eV,
WITHUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE. K 00-15-94 C ~ 107059 A




Low Water light
109899

Low water label
109765

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM
TY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,

AND 1§ THE PROPER
TRIS DRAWING 1§ RO
¥ITHOUT THE APPRC

‘€ COPIED OA USED
LEVELAND RANGE,

LET REVISIONS DATE | 8vf
A § DELETED P/K 23118, PIN'S REVISED; ps-19-94[eAck
11 105133 WAS 1041543, 2) 108124 WAS
= J 1041344, 30 105135 WAS 1041548,

4) 1081301 WAS 104154, §) 1051341 WAS
= | 1041541, 6) 1051351 WAS 1041542,

T) PIN 108740 WAS 105518, €.0. C-2043

8 [2]2]212/2]2]14685 |NUT, HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 1/4-20. §/8
T AVPEp b1 1]106740 | BOX. SWITCH PROTECT ION
6 | 1] {1 ]1]1] 15018 | LABEL, POWER. CONSOLE SW!TCH
S |V {1l 1)1 11]19993 | SWITCH, ROCKER. DPDT. ON-OFF. 6 AMP
4 114 1] 15019 | LABEL. STEAM-CONSOLE SWITCH
3 VIU[1] 19994 | SWITCH. ROCKER. SPST. 15 AMP
2Vttt f1] 07188 | GAUGE. PRESSURE., BACK MOUNT. 10 PS}
& i 1051351 CONSOLE STUD ASSY, 1050 MM 1 SWITCH
1 1051341 ] CONSOLE STUD ASSY. 900 MM 1 SWITCH
g 1| 1051331 CONSOLE STUD ASSY. 600 MM 1 SWITCH
Al 1]105135 | CONSOLE STUD ASSY.1050 MM 2 SWITCH
A 1 105134 | CONSOLE STUD ASSY. 900 MV 2 SWITCH
AN 1 105133 | CONSOLE STUD ASSY, 600 MM 2 SWITCH
ITEM Qafy. ) OESCRIPTION
] ] 2] | R2 roceamces CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
S g g g 8 g 1ORET A JOTED) 1333 Eaut 1791k SU. Cloveland, Ohle 44110-2574
iby g g il s W sc.«Lea/s [wm BY DUTCHVAN Immoov
- ; o‘ﬁ N : §~ R h 18 %ﬁ%ﬁa‘%&iaa
g | B 1!
B LB
58 | 88 | o {00800 "C To4807 T0 16 5] 4]



gf47826
Text Box
Low water label 109765

gf47826
Text Box
Low Water light 109899


LLET] REVISIONS | DATE ; BY]

Low Water light
109899

Low water label
109765

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY (TEM

AND 1§ THE PROPEATY OF CLEVELAND RANGE,

mus ORAWING 1S NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

9 [ 2 [i4665 [MUT, HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 1/4-20, /3
8 | 2 [23116  |WASHER, FLAT, 174 1D X 578 00 X 084
7 | 1 | 105516 |BOX, SWITCH PROTECTION
8 | 1 |15018  |LABEL. POWER, CONSOLE SWITCH
5 11 | 19993 [SWITCH. ROCKER, OPDT, ON-OFF, © AWP
4 [ 7 115019 [LABEL, STEAW-CONSOLE SWITCH
3 |7 [19994  [SWITCH, ROCKER, SPST. 15 AWP
2 |V [O7i68 [GAUGE, PRESSURE, BACK WOUNT. 10 PSI
] 77 ] 1041543 | CONSOLE STUD ASSY, 900 WM 2 SWITCH
(TEW [ OTY I PART FO. DESCRTPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
LRert A8 woTe0) 1833 Easl 179th St. Clevetand, Ohilo 44110-2574
DE:)I;:A/LA SCALEa/a IDHAKN BY E. GRIVEAS ]APPMEO 8 NLT
w1 T cONSOLE ASSY, 600 M,
P 2 SWITCH CONTROL
DATE DRAN | REY|
X |o-oa-93] C - 1048073 : -



gf47826
Text Box
Low water label 109765

gf47826
Text Box
Low Water light 109899


[LET] REVISTONS [ DATE | B,

8 [2]2]212]212] 14665 NUT, HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 1/4-20, S/S
TPV bt 1]106739 |BOX. SWITCH PROTEGTION
6 [t {r]t]1] 15018 LABEL, POWER, CONSOLE SWITCH
S {11l 1f1}11] 19093 SWITCH, ROCKER. DPDT. ON-OFF. 6 AMP
4 11 H]1) 15019 LABEL. STEAM-CONSOLE SWITCH
J TPebr] 19994 SWITCH. ROCKER. SPST. 15 AMP
2 Vv 1]t 07168 GAUGE, PRESSURE, BACK MOUNT. 10 PSI
i 1061351 | CONSOLE STUD ASSY. 1050 MM 1 SWITCH
1 1051341 | CONSOLE STUD ASSY, 900 MM t SWITCH
[ 1051331 CONSOLE STUD ASSY. 600 MM 1 SWITCH
111051358 CONSOLE STUD ASSY. 1050 MM 2 SWITCH
i 105134 CONSOLE STUD ASSY, 900 MM 2 SWITCH
1051 N T Y. | TCH
Low Water ;%Vélvz%tg;65 iTEm my.1 051 Sc? e Asgescn?;)rolouw 2
light 109899 ool S ol sl ammes | CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
o B[ & | 0| & xerr s ome 1333 Eosl 1791h S1. Clovaland, Ohlo 441102574
g é é é é é oelem/LA S [ ivers [0
i T S maon | T CONSOLE ASSY, TABLETOP W/TR-
THIS DESIGN DESCR1BE” SPRIETARY ITEM 58 58 'YK 1 & 2 SWITCH CONTROL ;
THos DRkMING 16 ROT 358100 0 o -z E |« T2 DATE DAMWING 1O, TV
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL «  .€VELAND RAMGE. & O 5O CK | 0s-19-94| C - 106193 TO 1061935 r



gf47826
Text Box
Low Water light 109899


gf47826
Text Box
Low water label 109765


[ LET] REVISIONS |_OATE | BY|

14692 NUT, HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 10-24 ZITC PkL

]2
10 | 1 |702535 |BRACKET, WAGNET WOUNT
9 [ 2 | 14865  INUT. HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 1/4-20. §/5
8 | 2 |23118 |WAGHER, FLAT, 174 1D X 5/ 60 X 064
7 | T [105516 | BOX, SWITCH PROTEGTION
6 | ! | 15078 [TABEL, POWER, GONSOLE SWITCH
8 | 1 | 19995 " |SWITCH, ROCKER, DPDT, ON-OFF, © AWP
Low water 4 | ) [ 15019 " TUABEL, STEAM-CONSOLE SWITCH
Low Water nght 3 |1 i9s94 SWITCH, ROCKER, SPST, 15 AMP
9899 label 109765 2 | 1 [O7168 [GAUGE, PRESSURE, BACK WOUNT. 10 PSi
10 t | 1 ]1041544 TOONSOLE STUD ASSY, 900 WM 3 SWITCH
ITEM | QTY | PART 1O DESCRIPTION
R
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC.
1Ot s worm) 1333 Easl 179th SI. Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574
EQEIN/WA ‘.SCALEQ/8 l ORAWN BY E. GRIVEAS IAPPKMD 14 NLT
[T T CONSOLE ASSY, 900 MM,
B SR SR ety e = Nl
S DATE DRAWING RO, TREV
R bt % L S o__|"06-20.00] C - 1048074 | "



gf47826
Text Box
Low Water Light 109899

gf47826
Text Box
Low water label 109765


Low Water light
109899

[ LET]

REVISIONS | DATE [ BY

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES * PAOPRIETARY ITEM
ATY “YELAND RANGE

AND S THE PROPE
THIS DRAWING 1S NO!
WITHOUT THE APPROYA.

COPIED 0 USED

Low water
label 109765

T 2 [ 14892 NUT, HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 10-24 ZING Pi
10 | | 102535 {BRACKET, MAGNET MOUNT
9 | 2 [14665 NUT, HEX LOCK ELASTIC, 1/4-20, /8
8 | 2 [23116 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 iD X 578 00 X .064
7 1 1 |105518 | BOX, SWITCH PROTECTION
6 | 1 |15018 LABEL, POWER, CONSOLE SWITCH
5 1 79993 SWITCH, ROCKER, DPDT, ON-OFF, 6 AWP
4 115619 LABEL, STEAM-CONSOLE SWITCH
3717 19994 SWITCH, ROCKER, SPST, 15 AMP
2 [ 1T joneés GAUGE, PRESSURE, BACK MOUNT, 10 PS1
1 | | 1041545 JOONSOLE STUD ASSY, 1050 MM 2 SWITCH
JTEM | QTY | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES CLEVELAND RANGE INC,
1EKEPT A3 MOTEDY 1333 Eeot 179th St. Cleveland, Ohlo 44110-2574
oe:n;A/LA scu.es/e lonm Ly GRIVEAS Imm Yy
AR ] T CONSOLE ASSY, 1050 WM,
1y 2 SWITCH CONTROL
DATE DRAWING NO. HEV
oK 08-17-93] . - 1048075 -

t
JEVELAND RANGE .


gf47826
Text Box
Low Water light 109899

gf47826
Text Box
Low water label 109765


